ATICS-2-…-DIO, ATICS-4-…-DIO
Automatic transfer switching devices
for safety power supplies
ATICS-DIO_D00080_05_D_XXEN/04.2025
ATICS-2-…-DIO, ATICS-4-…-DIO Automatic transfer switching devices
for safety power supplies
Device features
Perfectly suitable for space-saving

bypass switch
2 Cutout to the terminal cover
3 Dimensions for screw mounting on plate
4 Additional space required for the connector plug of the mea-
suring current transformer
5 80 A / 125 A version; 160 A version without plug connector
6 ATICS-DIO_D00080_05_D_XXEN/04.2025
ATICS-2-…-DIO, ATICS-4-…-DIO
Ordering information
ATICS®-…-DIO Variants
ATICS®-…-DIO 2-pole
Type Version Rated opera-
tional current Ie
Scope of delivery Art. No.
ATICS-2-63A-DIO 2-pole AC 63 A 1 x STW3, bridge, connectors, terminal cover B92057212
ATICS-2-80A-DIO 2-pole AC 80 A 1 x STW3, bridge, connectors, terminal cover B92057213
ATICS-BP-2-63A-SET Bypass switch set AC 63 A Bridge, terminal cover, auxiliary contacts, LEDs green/
red
B92057252
ATICS-BP-2-80A-SET Bypass switch set AC 80 A Bridge, terminal cover, auxiliary contacts, LEDs green/
red
B92057253
ATICS®-…-DIO 4-pole
Type Version Rated opera-
tional current Ie
Scope of delivery Art. No.
ATICS-4-80A-DIO 4-pole AC 80 A 4 x STW3, bridge, connectors, terminal cover B92057222
ATICS-4-125A-DIO 4-pole AC 125 A 4 x STW3, bridge, connectors, terminal cover B92057223
ATICS-4-160A-DIO 4-pole AC 160 A 4 x STW4, bridge, terminal cover B92057224
ATICS-BP-2-80A-SET Bypass switch set AC 80 A Bridge, terminal cover, auxiliary contacts, LEDs green/
red
B92057260
ATICS-BP-4-125A-SET Bypass switch set AC 125 A Bridge, terminal cover, auxiliary contacts, LEDs green/
red
B92057262
ATICS-BP-4-160A-SET Bypass switch set AC 160 A Bridge, terminal cover, auxiliary contacts, LEDs green/
red
B92057264
Optional Accessories
Type Description Art. No.